interest rate change if interest rates were to sustain immediate parallel changes ranging from -100 bps to +300 bps.

INCOME SIMULATION – CHANGE IN NET INTEREST INCOME

September 30, 2015
Parallel shift in rates (in basis points)1

Repricing scenario -100 0 +100 +200 +300

Fast (2.9)% —% 6.8% 12.3% 16.5%
Slow (3.1)% —% 9.6% 18.7% 27.2%

1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.

For comparative purposes, we applied the new model to the December 31, 2014 balances; these results are
presented in the following schedule.

December 31, 2014
Parallel shift in rates (in basis points)1

Repricing scenario -100 0 +100 +200 +300

Fast (2.6)% —% 7.8% 14.1% 18.7%
Slow (3.0)% —% 10.7% 20.7% 29.6%

1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.

The decrease in interest rate sensitivity was driven by purchases of securities, addition of swap contracts in which
we receive a fixed rate, and the previously mentioned changes in modeled demand deposit behavior.

As of the dates indicated and incorporating the assumptions previously described, the following schedule shows our
estimated percentage change in EVE under parallel interest rate changes ranging from -100 bps to +300 bps.

CHANGES IN ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY

September 30, 2015

Repricing scenario -100 bps 0 bps +100 bps +200 bps +300 bps

Fast 2.7% —% 1.3% 0.7% (1.4)%
Slow 1.6% —% 4.4% 7.3% 8.8 %

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

82

For comparative purposes, we applied the new model to the December 31, 2014 balances; these results are
presented in the following schedule.

December 31, 2014

Repricing scenario -100 bps 0 bps +100 bps +200 bps +300 bps

Fast (0.8)% —% 2.4% 3.1% 2.2%
Slow (2.4)% —% 5.1% 9.0% 11.4%

Market Risk – Fixed Income
We engage in the underwriting and trading of municipal securities. This trading activity exposes us to a risk of loss
arising from adverse changes in the prices of these fixed income securities.

At September 30, 2015, we had a relatively small amount, $74 million, of trading assets and $30 million of
securities sold, not yet purchased, compared with $71 million and $24 million, at December 31, 2014.

We are exposed to market risk through changes in fair value. We are also exposed to market risk for interest rate
swaps used to hedge interest rate risk. Changes in the fair value of AFS securities and in interest rate swaps that